Monitoring Relays
3-Phase, 3-Phase+N
Type DPB51 CM44B006T
Product Description Ordering Key
Type Selection
Input Specifications Output Specifications
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power supply
Neutral detection
Tropicalized
Specifications are subject to change without notice (11.12.14)                 1
• Phase sequence and phase loss
 monitoring relay
• Detects when all 3 phases and neutral are present and
 have the correct phase sequence
• Measures its own power supply
• Tropicalized version available
• Output: 5 A SPDT relay N.E.
• For mounting on DIN-rail in accordance with
 DIN/EN 50 022
• 17.5 mm DIN-rail housing
• LED indication for relay, alarm and power supply ON
3-phase or 3-phase+neutral
line voltage monitoring
relay for phase sequence,
phase loss, or neutral loss.
Relay does not require any
setting nor adjustment. The
selection between delta
or star is made by putting
a jumper on the terminals
Z1 and Z2. Supply ranges
from 208VAC to 480VAC
with delta mains, 120VAC to
277VAC with star mains, are
covered by one multivoltage
relay.
17.5 mm wide housing
suitable both for back and
front panel mounting.
DPB 51 C M44 B006 T
Mounting
DIN-rail
DIN-rail
Output
SPDT
SPDT
Supply: 208 to 480 VAC
DPB 51 C M44 B006
DPB 51 C M44 B006T
Conformal coating
No
Yes
Input
 L1, L2, L3, N Terminals L1, L2, L3, (N)
  Measures its own supply
Note: Connect the neutral only
if it is intrinsically at the star centre
Measuring ranges
 208 to 480 Δ VAC  177 to 550 Δ VAC
Ranges
 Phase loss  85%
  of the nominal voltage
 Lowest voltage  145VAC LL
  84VAC LN
Note: Neutral loss when Z1
and Z2 are connected the relay